
2005 MSHSL Section 6A Girls 
Wadena-Deer Creek    Oct. 27, 2005 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Staples-Motley           28    2    3    4    6   13   21   39   15:44.7      58.4 
  2   Lac qui Parle Va         87    1    9   17   25   35   43   51   16:22.6    2:37.9 
  3   Sauk Centre              88    7    8   11   29   33   46   47   16:25.9    1:38.2 
  4   Canby/Minneota          100   10   15   23   24   28   42   45   16:45.0      57.3 
  5   Wadena-Deer Creek       110   12   16   18   26   38   49        16:54.0    1:04.0 
  6   Breckenridge/C-T        134    5   14   31   36   48   52   54   17:05.7    3:05.4 
  7   Montevideo              138   19   20   22   37   40   41   44   17:07.1      50.5 
  8   Yellow Medicine         173   27   30   32   34   50   53   55   17:31.7    1:45.0 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Long Prairie,  Maccray,  Minnewaska Area, New London-Spicer 
 
1. Staples-Motley 
    2  Natasha Wenzel, 9           15:30.4   
    3  Courtney Robinson, 12       15:30.9   
    4  Naomi Landecker, 9          15:33.5   
    6  Kaytlin Roth, 8             15:39.8   
   13  Emma Pogreba, 7             16:28.7   
   21  Rachel Amiot, 10            16:48.9   
   39  Jud VonAndrian-Werburg, 12  17:36.4   
Time = 1:18:43.1     Places = 28 
 
2. Lac qui Parle Va 
    1  Nikki Swenson, 11           14:47.5   
    9  Kelly Swenson, 9            15:55.6   
   17  Whitney Hermanson, 7        16:44.4   
   25  Shawna Robertson, 11        17:00.2   
   35  Kate Seivert, 7             17:25.4   
   43  Courtney Milbeck, 9         17:49.7   
   51  Jordan Sis, 9               18:51.8   
Time = 1:21:52.9     Places = 87 
 
3. Sauk Centre 
    7  Brianna Meyer, 10           15:41.5   
    8  Amanda Duchene, 12          15:50.3   
   11  Lindsey Rieland, 8          16:10.6   
   29  Genna Ironi, 12             17:07.4   
   33  Megan Quistorff, 11         17:19.7   
   46  Brianna Pfeffer, 8          18:05.1   
   47  Lea Brunker, 11             18:10.8   
Time = 1:22:09.2     Places = 88 
 
4. Canby/Minneota 
   10  Amanda Deslauriers, 12      16:09.5   
   15  Chelsea Deslauriers, 8      16:38.5   
   23  Thea Merritt, 9             16:54.7   
   24  Lindsey Full, 9             16:55.5   
   28  Ashley Wigton, 9            17:06.8   
   42  Katherine Amundson, 9       17:49.2   
   45  Emily Bot, 8                17:55.9   
Time = 1:23:44.8     Places = 100 

5. Wadena-Deer Creek 
   12  Hannah Toedter, 8           16:28.0   
   16  Emily Wood, 9               16:40.1   
   18  Kelsey Browne, 7            16:47.1   
   26  Rachel Papillon, 11         17:03.1   
   38  Mary Pate, 11               17:32.0   
   49  Mary McGrane, 8             18:42.5   
Time = 1:24:30.0     Places = 110 
 
6. Breckenridge/C-T 
    5  Kelsey Bratlie, 12          15:34.8   
   14  Marecca Vertin, 12          16:35.0   
   31  Kacey Herder, 8             17:09.5   
   36  Becca Arnhalt, 11           17:29.4   
   48  Cassie Ahrens, 10           18:40.1   
   52  Lindsey Walter, 12          18:54.1   
   54  Caitlin Gerdes, 9           19:21.8   
Time = 1:25:28.6     Places = 134 
 
7. Montevideo 
   19  Ashley Rodeberg, 8          16:47.7   
   20  Hannah Wenaas, 10           16:48.3   
   22  Beth Ostlie, 8              16:51.1   
   37  Kate Eggers, 9              17:30.3   
   40  Molly Ehling, 12            17:38.2   
   41  Laurel Beukhof, 11          17:44.4   
   44  Abby Ehling, 10             17:51.7   
Time = 1:25:35.5     Places = 138 
 
8. Yellow Medicine 
   27  Kristen Hegna, 12           17:04.0   
   30  Michelle Miller, 11         17:08.9   
   32  Lauren Trudel, 8            17:14.7   
   34  Stephanie Larson, 7         17:21.8   
   50  Dana Johnson, 8             18:48.9   
   53  Anna Lecy, 10               19:12.2   
   55  Megan McPhail, 12           19:51.2   
Time = 1:27:38.1     Places = 173 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
 
    1     1  Nikki Swenson, 11           14:47.5    Lac qui Parle Va 
    2     2  Natasha Wenzel, 9           15:30.4    Staples-Motley 
    3     3  Courtney Robinson, 12       15:30.9    Staples-Motley 
    4     4  Naomi Landecker, 9          15:33.5    Staples-Motley 
    5     5  Kelsey Bratlie, 12          15:34.8    Breckenridge/C-T 
    6     6  Kaytlin Roth, 8             15:39.8    Staples-Motley 
    7     7  Brianna Meyer, 10           15:41.5    Sauk Centre 
    8     8  Amanda Duchene, 12          15:50.3    Sauk Centre 
    9     9  Kelly Swenson, 9            15:55.6    Lac qui Parle Va 
   10    10  Amanda Deslauriers, 12      16:09.5    Canby/Minneota 
   11    11  Lindsey Rieland, 8          16:10.6    Sauk Centre 
   12        Maren Greenwaldt, 7         16:15.5    Minnewaska Area 
   13    12  Hannah Toedter, 8           16:28.0    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   14    13  Emma Pogreba, 7             16:28.7    Staples-Motley 
   15    14  Marecca Vertin, 12          16:35.0    Breckenridge/C-T 
   16    15  Chelsea Deslauriers, 8      16:38.5    Canby/Minneota 
   17    16  Emily Wood, 9               16:40.1    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   18    17  Whitney Hermanson, 7        16:44.4    Lac qui Parle Va 
   19    18  Kelsey Browne, 7            16:47.1    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   20    19  Ashley Rodeberg, 8          16:47.7    Montevideo 
   21    20  Hannah Wenaas, 10           16:48.3    Montevideo 
   22    21  Rachel Amiot, 10            16:48.9    Staples-Motley 
   23    22  Beth Ostlie, 8              16:51.1    Montevideo 



   24    23  Thea Merritt, 9             16:54.7    Canby/Minneota 
   25    24  Lindsey Full, 9             16:55.5    Canby/Minneota 
   26    25  Shawna Robertson, 11        17:00.2    Lac qui Parle Va 
   27    26  Rachel Papillon, 11         17:03.1    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   28    27  Kristen Hegna, 12           17:04.0    Yellow Medicine 
   29    28  Ashley Wigton, 9            17:06.8    Canby/Minneota 
   30    29  Genna Ironi, 12             17:07.4    Sauk Centre 
   31    30  Michelle Miller, 11         17:08.9    Yellow Medicine 
   32    31  Kacey Herder, 8             17:09.5    Breckenridge/C-T 
   33    32  Lauren Trudel, 8            17:14.7    Yellow Medicine 
   34    33  Megan Quistorff, 11         17:19.7    Sauk Centre 
   35    34  Stephanie Larson, 7         17:21.8    Yellow Medicine 
   36    35  Kate Seivert, 7             17:25.4    Lac qui Parle Va 
   37    36  Becca Arnhalt, 11           17:29.4    Breckenridge/C-T 
   38    37  Kate Eggers, 9              17:30.3    Montevideo 
   39    38  Mary Pate, 11               17:32.0    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   40    39  Jud VonAndrian-Werburg, 12  17:36.4    Staples-Motley 
   41    40  Molly Ehling, 12            17:38.2    Montevideo 
   42    41  Laurel Beukhof, 11          17:44.4    Montevideo 
   43    42  Katherine Amundson, 9       17:49.2    Canby/Minneota 
   44    43  Courtney Milbeck, 9         17:49.7    Lac qui Parle Va 
   45    44  Abby Ehling, 10             17:51.7    Montevideo 
   46    45  Emily Bot, 8                17:55.9    Canby/Minneota 
   47    46  Brianna Pfeffer, 8          18:05.1    Sauk Centre 
   48    47  Lea Brunker, 11             18:10.8    Sauk Centre 
   49    48  Cassie Ahrens, 10           18:40.1    Breckenridge/C-T 
   50    49  Mary McGrane, 8             18:42.5    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   51    50  Dana Johnson, 8             18:48.9    Yellow Medicine 
   52    51  Jordan Sis, 9               18:51.8    Lac qui Parle Va 
   53    52  Lindsey Walter, 12          18:54.1    Breckenridge/C-T 
   54    53  Anna Lecy, 10               19:12.2    Yellow Medicine 
   55    54  Caitlin Gerdes, 9           19:21.8    Breckenridge/C-T 
   56    55  Megan McPhail, 12           19:51.2    Yellow Medicine 
 


